
U New England (7-10-0, 3-7-0) -vs- Nichols (5-12-0, 2-10-0)
01/23/2026 at Burrillville, Rhode Island

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/23/2026
Start: 04:40 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 337
Location: Burrillville, Rhode Island
Officials: Referee: Madeline Lane; Referee: Jason Galofaro;
Linesman: Danny Salzillo; Linesman: Mikayla Walsh

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
U New England 0 0 1 0 1
Nichols 0 0 1 1 2

UNE: Ruedy, Jenna (1)
NIC: Ambruso, Kerstin (2)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UNE NIC
3rd 13:11 UNE Ruedy, Jenna O'Leary, Mackenzie, Taddia, Kaylen EV, FG 1 0
3rd 15:42 NIC Ambruso, Kerstin Litwin, Kasey, Caceda, Angalisa PP 1 1
OT 02:03 NIC Ambruso, Kerstin Bourque, Kaylyn, Goffe, Keira EV, OT, SD, GW 1 2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIC Bullens, Rhea 02:00 Roughing MINOR 08:10 PP
2nd UNE Humes, Hannah 02:00 Tripping MINOR 12:51 PP
3rd UNE DuPont, Jamie 02:00 Tripping MINOR 15:15 PP
3rd UNE Humes, Hannah 02:00 Slashing MINOR 17:44 PP



Individual
U New England 1

Nichols 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Bresnahan, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Lemieux, Lainie 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1-15 - 0
4 Weiner, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Humes, Hannah 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 - 2-4 5
6 LeBrun, Emily 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - 1
7 Curran, Averi 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 11-14 - 0
8 Forziati, Amanda 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0-2 - 2
9 DuPont, Jamie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8-15 1-2 0
10 Ryan, Jamie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
11 Hill, Madeline 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 2
12 Flannery, Grace 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 0 - - 1
13 Ruedy, Jenna 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 - - 0
14 Hill, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Kasputis, Keely 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
16 Homa, Emerson 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
17 Tebo, Adria 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - 1
19 Bistransin, Sofia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Taddia, Kaylen 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 - - 2
22 Bradley, Maddie 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
24 McCarthy, Danielle 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
25 O'Leary, Mackenzie 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 4
26 Kirch, Jenna 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 3
29 DeJon, Danielle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Matola, Kyleigh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 9 10 9 1 29 2 22-48 3-6 24

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Bourque, Kaylyn 0 1 2 1 1 1 5 0 - - 1
3 Goffe, Keira 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 13-24 - 1
4 Caceda, Angalisa 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 - - 1
5 Jaskova, Ema 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 9-13 - 1
6 Devlin, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Belyea, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
9 Lehan, Anna 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 - - 0
10 Brennan, Isabelle 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
11 Reeves, Sienna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
12 Ambruso, Kerstin 2 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 - - 2
13 Bullens, Rhea 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 4
14 Pacheco, Alexis 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 - - 0
15 Costello-Krakowski, Sophie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
16 Cameron, Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Litwin, Kasey 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4-11 - 3
18 Breen, Taylor 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Zander, Felicia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Messer, Carly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 MacDougall, Cela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Moriarty, Avery 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
30 Grant, Ivy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Daley, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Almon, Paige 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 10 6 11 2 29 -2 26-48 1-2 17

U New England Goalkeeping Nichols Goalkeeping



U New England Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

29 DeJon, Danielle L 62:03 2 0 10 6 10 1 27
1 Bresnahan, Emily 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Matola, Kyleigh 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 10 6 10 1 27

Nichols Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

30 Grant, Ivy W 62:03 1 0 9 10 8 1 28
31 Daley, Taylor 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Almon, Paige 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 9 10 8 1 28

U New England Faceoffs Nichols Faceoffs

# Player W L
7 Curran, Averi 11 3
9 DuPont, Jamie 8 7
20 Taddia, Kaylen 2 0
2 Lemieux, Lainie 1 14
8 Forziati, Amanda 0 2

Totals 22 26

# Player W L
3 Goffe, Keira 13 11
5 Jaskova, Ema 9 4
17 Litwin, Kasey 4 7

Totals 26 22



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] DeJon, Danielle at goalie for UNE.
0-0 [00:00] Grant, Ivy at goalie for NIC.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 [00:14] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira BLOCKED by Humes, Hannah.
0-0 [00:31] Shot by UNE Taddia, Kaylen MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [00:42] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [01:44] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 [02:00] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira WIDE.
0-0 [02:20] Shot by NIC Breen, Taylor BLOCKED by Humes, Hannah.
0-0 [02:49] Shot by NIC Lehan, Anna MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [02:49] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Jaskova, Ema won by NIC.
0-0 [03:18] Shot by NIC Caceda, Angalisa BLOCKED by O'Leary, Mackenzie.
0-0 [03:25] Shot by NIC Bullens, Rhea BLOCKED by Flannery, Grace.
0-0 [03:29] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Litwin, Kasey won by NIC.
0-0 [03:38] Shot by NIC Caceda, Angalisa MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [04:10] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [04:12] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
0-0 [04:36] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Jaskova, Ema won by NIC.
0-0 [05:04] Shot by NIC Ambruso, Kerstin MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [05:04] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Litwin, Kasey won by UNE.
0-0 [05:22] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Litwin, Kasey won by UNE.
0-0 [06:20] Shot by NIC Breen, Taylor MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [07:04] Shot by UNE Forziati, Amanda MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [07:08] Shot by UNE Homa, Emerson MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [07:15] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Jaskova, Ema won by UNE.
0-0 [07:24] Shot by UNE Homa, Emerson BLOCKED by Ambruso, Kerstin.
0-0 [07:33] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis WIDE.
0-0 [07:36] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Litwin, Kasey won by UNE.
0-0 [07:43] Shot by NIC Caceda, Angalisa MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [08:10] Penalty on Bullens, Rhea NIC 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 PP UNE [08:10] Start power play for UNE.
0-0 PP UNE [08:10] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 PP UNE [08:22] Shot by UNE Humes, Hannah MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 PP UNE [08:22] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
0-0 PP UNE [08:31] Shot by UNE Taddia, Kaylen MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 PP UNE [08:42] Shot by UNE Humes, Hannah MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 PP UNE [08:48] Shot by UNE Humes, Hannah WIDE.
0-0 PP UNE [08:56] Shot by UNE Taddia, Kaylen BLOCKED by Goffe, Keira.
0-0 PP UNE [10:10] Bullens, Rhea (NIC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP UNE [10:10] End power play for UNE.
0-0 [10:57] Shot by NIC Moriarty, Avery MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [12:54] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
0-0 [13:00] Shot by UNE LeBrun, Emily MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [13:30] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira BLOCKED by LeBrun, Emily.
0-0 [13:35] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis BLOCKED by Tebo, Adria.
0-0 [13:36] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Jaskova, Ema won by NIC.
0-0 [13:40] Shot by NIC Bullens, Rhea MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [14:07] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela BLOCKED by Hill, Madeline.
0-0 [14:21] Shot by NIC Litwin, Kasey MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [14:24] Shot by NIC Breen, Taylor WIDE.
0-0 [14:27] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis BLOCKED by Kasputis, Keely.
0-0 [15:02] Shot by UNE Lemieux, Lainie MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [15:19] Shot by UNE Lemieux, Lainie HIT PIPE.
0-0 [15:28] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira HIT PIPE.
0-0 [15:34] Shot by NIC Breen, Taylor WIDE.
0-0 [16:06] Shot by UNE Tebo, Adria MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.



0-0 [17:33] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 [17:42] Shot by NIC Breen, Taylor WIDE.
0-0 [19:12] Shot by NIC Moriarty, Avery BLOCKED by Taddia, Kaylen.
0-0 [19:16] Shot by NIC Moriarty, Avery WIDE.
0-0 [19:17] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 [19:23] Shot by NIC Bullens, Rhea BLOCKED by Kirch, Jenna.
0-0 [19:30] Shot by NIC Belyea, Morgan BLOCKED by Kirch, Jenna.
0-0 [19:40] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira WIDE.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
0-0 [01:04] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis BLOCKED by O'Leary, Mackenzie.
0-0 [01:12] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Jaskova, Ema won by UNE.
0-0 [01:20] Shot by UNE Kasputis, Keely BLOCKED by Jaskova, Ema.
0-0 [01:36] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Litwin, Kasey won by NIC.
0-0 [02:35] Shot by UNE Tebo, Adria BLOCKED by Ambruso, Kerstin.
0-0 [03:16] Shot by UNE DuPont, Jamie WIDE.
0-0 [03:24] Shot by UNE Homa, Emerson BLOCKED by Bullens, Rhea.
0-0 [03:29] Shot by UNE O'Leary, Mackenzie MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [03:46] Shot by UNE O'Leary, Mackenzie BLOCKED by Bullens, Rhea.
0-0 [05:20] Shot by UNE Kasputis, Keely MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [05:50] Shot by NIC Caceda, Angalisa MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [05:50] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Litwin, Kasey won by UNE.
0-0 [07:28] Shot by UNE Kirch, Jenna BLOCKED by Costello-Krakowski, Sophie.
0-0 [08:00] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [08:29] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Litwin, Kasey won by UNE.
0-0 [08:57] Shot by UNE Flannery, Grace WIDE.
0-0 [10:39] Shot by UNE Homa, Emerson WIDE.
0-0 [10:46] Shot by UNE Forziati, Amanda BLOCKED by Bullens, Rhea.
0-0 [11:34] Shot by UNE Ruedy, Jenna MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [11:37] Shot by UNE Bradley, Maddie MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [12:05] Shot by UNE Flannery, Grace MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [12:51] Penalty on Humes, Hannah UNE 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP NIC [12:51] Start power play for NIC.
0-0 PP NIC [12:51] Faceoff Forziati, Amanda vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 PP NIC [12:59] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela BLOCKED by Forziati, Amanda.
0-0 PP NIC [13:04] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira BLOCKED by Forziati, Amanda.
0-0 PP NIC [13:23] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela BLOCKED by O'Leary, Mackenzie.
0-0 PP NIC [13:36] Shot by UNE Tebo, Adria MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 PP NIC [13:59] Shot by NIC Bullens, Rhea MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 PP NIC [14:00] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Jaskova, Ema won by NIC.
0-0 PP NIC [14:51] Humes, Hannah (UNE) penalty complete.
0-0 PP NIC [14:51] End power play for NIC.
0-0 [15:23] Shot by UNE Humes, Hannah BLOCKED by Litwin, Kasey.
0-0 [15:28] Shot by UNE Kasputis, Keely BLOCKED by Litwin, Kasey.
0-0 [15:34] Shot by NIC Caceda, Angalisa WIDE.
0-0 [15:44] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 [17:16] Shot by UNE Ruedy, Jenna MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [17:37] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema BLOCKED by Ryan, Jamie.
0-0 [17:52] Shot by NIC Brennan, Isabelle MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [18:04] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela WIDE.
0-0 [18:10] Shot by NIC MacDougall, Cela BLOCKED by Humes, Hannah.
0-0 [18:14] Shot by NIC Litwin, Kasey BLOCKED by Humes, Hannah.
0-0 [18:41] Shot by UNE LeBrun, Emily BLOCKED by Bourque, Kaylyn.
0-0 [18:47] Shot by UNE LeBrun, Emily MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [18:47] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 [18:57] Shot by UNE Taddia, Kaylen MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [19:34] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [19:42] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Jaskova, Ema won by UNE.
0-0 [19:51] Shot by UNE Kirch, Jenna MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [19:51] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.



0-0 [20:00] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 [00:23] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira WIDE.
0-0 [00:29] Shot by NIC Lehan, Anna BLOCKED by Taddia, Kaylen.
0-0 [00:37] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Jaskova, Ema won by NIC.
0-0 [01:34] Shot by UNE Flannery, Grace MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [01:34] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
0-0 [01:51] Shot by UNE Flannery, Grace MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [01:53] Shot by UNE Curran, Averi MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [02:38] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [02:52] Shot by UNE McCarthy, Danielle MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [03:34] Shot by UNE Ryan, Jamie BLOCKED by Belyea, Morgan.
0-0 [03:38] Shot by UNE Humes, Hannah MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
0-0 [03:38] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Litwin, Kasey won by NIC.
0-0 [03:56] Shot by NIC Brennan, Isabelle BLOCKED by O'Leary, Mackenzie.
0-0 [04:51] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [05:16] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Jaskova, Ema won by NIC.
0-0 [05:35] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema BLOCKED by Kirch, Jenna.
0-0 [05:39] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis WIDE.
0-0 [05:42] Shot by NIC Devlin, Riley WIDE.
0-0 [06:23] Shot by UNE Ruedy, Jenna BLOCKED by Moriarty, Avery.
0-0 [06:26] Shot by UNE Ryan, Jamie BLOCKED by Caceda, Angalisa.
0-0 [07:11] Shot by UNE Tebo, Adria BLOCKED by Litwin, Kasey.
0-0 [07:21] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 [07:34] Shot by NIC Costello-Krakowski, Sophie MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
0-0 [07:34] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
0-0 [07:57] Shot by UNE Forziati, Amanda WIDE.
0-0 [09:23] Shot by NIC Brennan, Isabelle WIDE.
0-0 [09:28] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
0-0 [10:07] Shot by UNE Tebo, Adria WIDE.
0-0 [10:10] Shot by UNE O'Leary, Mackenzie BLOCKED by Reeves, Sienna.
0-0 [10:32] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn WIDE.
0-0 [10:55] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis BLOCKED by Hill, Madeline.
0-0 [11:35] Shot by NIC Lehan, Anna MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.

0-0

[13:11] GOAL by U New England Ruedy, Jenna (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by O'Leary, Mackenzie and Taddia,
Kaylen, On ice for UNE: Ruedy, Jenna; Tebo, Adria; Hill, Madeline; O'Leary, Mackenzie; Taddia, Kaylen, On ice for NIC: Goffe,
Keira; Bourque, Kaylyn; Reeves, Sienna; Pacheco, Alexis; Moriarty, Avery, goal number 1 for season.
U New England 1, Nichols 0

1-0 [13:11] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Jaskova, Ema won by NIC.
1-0 [14:17] Shot by NIC Brennan, Isabelle MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
1-0 [14:17] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
1-0 [14:29] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
1-0 [14:53] Shot by UNE Flannery, Grace MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
1-0 [14:55] Shot by UNE Curran, Averi MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
1-0 [14:55] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Jaskova, Ema won by UNE.
1-0 [15:15] Penalty on DuPont, Jamie UNE 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-0 PP NIC [15:15] Start power play for NIC.
1-0 PP NIC [15:15] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Litwin, Kasey won by NIC.
1-0 PP NIC [15:24] Shot by NIC Litwin, Kasey BLOCKED by Humes, Hannah.

1-0 PP NIC

[15:42] GOAL by Nichols Ambruso, Kerstin (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Litwin, Kasey and Caceda, Angalisa, On ice for NIC:
Ambruso, Kerstin; Caceda, Angalisa; Brennan, Isabelle; Litwin, Kasey; MacDougall, Cela, On ice for UNE: Lemieux, Lainie;
Humes, Hannah; Forziati, Amanda; Ryan, Jamie, goal number 2 for season.
U New England 1, Nichols 1

1-1 PP NIC [15:42] DuPont, Jamie (UNE) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NIC [15:42] End power play for NIC.
1-1 [15:42] Faceoff Curran, Averi vs Litwin, Kasey won by UNE.
1-1 [16:41] Shot by UNE DuPont, Jamie MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
1-1 [17:13] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira BLOCKED by Ryan, Jamie.
1-1 [17:44] Penalty on Humes, Hannah UNE 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-1 [17:44] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Jaskova, Ema won by NIC.



1-1 PP NIC [17:44] Start power play for NIC.
1-1 PP NIC [17:54] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
1-1 PP NIC [18:05] Shot by NIC Pacheco, Alexis MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
1-1 PP NIC [18:42] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
1-1 PP NIC [18:43] Shot by NIC Jaskova, Ema MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
1-1 PP NIC [18:43] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Litwin, Kasey won by UNE.
1-1 PP NIC [19:35] Shot by NIC Lehan, Anna MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.
1-1 PP NIC [19:35] Faceoff Lemieux, Lainie vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
1-1 PP NIC [19:43] Shot by NIC Costello-Krakowski, Sophie WIDE.
1-1 PP NIC [19:44] Humes, Hannah (UNE) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NIC [19:44] End power play for NIC.
1-1 [19:49] Shot by NIC Goffe, Keira WIDE.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Taddia, Kaylen vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
1-1 [00:10] Shot by UNE Hill, Madeline MISSED, save Grant, Ivy.
1-1 [00:10] Faceoff Taddia, Kaylen vs Goffe, Keira won by UNE.
1-1 [00:56] Shot by UNE Lemieux, Lainie WIDE.
1-1 [00:59] Shot by UNE Forziati, Amanda BLOCKED by Bullens, Rhea.
1-1 [01:16] Shot by UNE LeBrun, Emily HIT PIPE.
1-1 [01:16] Faceoff DuPont, Jamie vs Jaskova, Ema won by NIC.
1-1 [01:49] Faceoff Forziati, Amanda vs Goffe, Keira won by NIC.
1-1 [01:54] Shot by NIC Bourque, Kaylyn MISSED, save DeJon, Danielle.

1-1

[02:03] GOAL by Nichols Ambruso, Kerstin (EVEN STRENGTH, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by
Bourque, Kaylyn and Goffe, Keira, On ice for NIC: Ambruso, Kerstin; Goffe, Keira; Bourque, Kaylyn, On ice for UNE: Tebo,
Adria; Kirch, Jenna; Forziati, Amanda, goal number 3 for season.
U New England 1, Nichols 2

1-2 [02:03] End of period.


